1
KyPSC Case No. 2019-00271
TABLE OF CONTENTS
DATA REQUEST   WITNESS    TAB NO.
STAFF-RHDR-01-001 Christopher Jacobi ...............................................1
STAFF-RHDR-01-002 Christopher Jacobi ...............................................2
STAFF-RHDR-01-003 Christopher Jacobi ...............................................3
STAFF-RHDR-01-004 Christopher Jacobi ...............................................4

Effective:  May 1, 2020
Issued by:  Amy B. Spiller, President /s/ Amy B. Spiller
I. Fixtures (Contd.) Per Unit Per Month
Billing Type Description Initial
Lumens
Lamp
Wattage
Monthly
kWh
Fixture Maintenance
LED SAN 150 150W Sanibel LED 12,500 150 52 $16.57 $4.51
LED LD 150 150W LED Teardrop 12,500 150 52 $20.05 $4.51
LED LDP 50 50W LED Teardrop Pedestrian 4,500 50 17 $16.27 $4.51
LED SBX 220 220W LED Shoebox 18,500 220 76 $13.88 $5.50
LED SBX 420 420W LED Shoebox 39,078 420 146 $20.72 $5.50
TBDLSBX530 530W LED Shoebox 57,000 530 184 $26.5526.12 $5.50
TBDLCLE150 150W Clermont LED 12,500 150 52 $25.1924.79 $4.51
TBDLFL130 130W Flood LED 14,715 130 45 $8.658.51 $4.51
TBDLFL260 260W Flood LED 32,779 260 90 $13.6113.39 $4.515.50
TBDLMON050 50W Monticello LED 4,157 50 17 $16.8216.55 $4.51
TBDLMT050 50W Mitchell Finial 5,678 50 17 $15.9515.69 $4.51
TBDLMTR050 50W Mitchell Ribs, Bands, and
Medallions LED 5,678 50 17 $17.5717.29 $4.51
TBDLMTT050 50W Mitchell Top Hat LED 5,678 50 17 $15.9515.69 $4.51
TBDLMTL050 50W Mitchell Top Hat with Ribs,
Bands, and Medallions LED 5,678 50 17 $17.5717.29 $5.504.51
TBDLOMO050 50W Open Monticello LED 4,157 50 17 $16.7516.48 $5.504.51
II. Poles
Billing Type Description Charge per Month
per Unit
A12A Style A 12 Ft Long Anchor Base Top Tenon Aluminum $6.01

S12V Style C 12 Ft Long Anchor Base Davit Steel $9.90
S14C Style C 14 Ft Long Anchor Base Top Tenon Steel $10.62
S21V Style C 21 Ft Long Anchor Base Davit Steel $26.04
S23C Style C 23 Ft Long Anchor Base Boston Harbor Steel $26.33
A12R Style D 12 Ft Long Anchor Base Breakaway Aluminum $9.81
A12E Style E 12 Ft Long Anchor Base Post Top Aluminum $9.90
A12I Style F 12 Ft Long Anchor Base Post Top Aluminum $10.60
A39T Legacy Style 39 Ft Direct Buried Single or Twin Side Mount Aluminum Satin Finish $16.76
A27S Legacy Style 27 Ft Long Anchor Base Side Mount Aluminum Pole Satin Finish Breakaway $12.92
A33S Legacy Style 33 Ft Long Anchor Base Side Mount Aluminum Pole Satin Finish Breakaway $12.56
A37S Legacy Style 37 Ft Long Anchor Base Side Mount Aluminum Pole Satin Finish $15.53
W30 30' Class 7 Wood Pole $6.14
W35 35' Class 5 Wood Pole $6.68
W40 40' Class 4 Wood Pole $10.05
W45 45' Class 4 Wood Pole $10.42
TBDA15J 15' Style A - Fluted - for Shroud - Aluminum Direct Buried Pole $5.084.97
TBDA20J 20' Style A - Fluted - for Shroud - Aluminum Direct Buried Pole $5.665.54
TBDA15K 15' Style A - Smooth - for Shroud - Aluminum Direct Buried Pole $3.353.28
TBDA20K 20' Style A - Smooth - for Shroud - Aluminum Direct Buried Pole $5.225.11
TBDA Pole Shroud Shroud - Standard Style for anchor base poles $2.452.39
TBDB Pole Shroud Shroud - Style B Pole for smooth and fluted poles $2.302.25
TBDC Pole Shroud Shroud - Style C Pole for smooth and fluted poles $2.212.16
TBDD Pole Shroud Shroud - Style D Pole for smooth and fluted poles $2.382.32